
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030935-2023 

Contract

Development and Delivery of Education Programme

Scottish Water

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030935
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039972  
Published 19 October 2023, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Water

6 Buchanan Gate

Glasgow

G33 6FB

Contact

Andrew Neilson

Email

andrew.neilson@scottishwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7875873072

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030935-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030935-2023
mailto:andrew.neilson@scottishwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.scottishwater.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.scottishwater.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Development and Delivery of Education Programme

Reference number

SW23/ACP/1428

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Scottish Water are seeking a partner to develop an Education Strategy and Delivery Plan
for the schools within our area of operation. The partner will develop materials that align to

http://www.scottishwater.co.uk/
https://www.scottishwater.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

the Curriculum for Excellence and Sustainable Development Goals that supports the
goals of young people, teachers and Scottish Water. The partner will provide access
through existing relationships with Education and Young Person bodies and through a
database accessible to registered teachers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

SCOTLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scottish Water wants to ensure that Young People – the customers and the workforce of
the future – understand and help protect our water and are empowered to play their part,
encouraging others to do the same, to tackle climate change. Scottish Water wants to
extend its existing Education Programme and reach every pupil in Scotland with their
ambition to support a flourishing Scotland. This procurement seeks to source a long-term
partner who meets Scottish Water’s service requirements and provides great value going
forward concerning the provision of Education strategic development and programme
design and delivery. The education strategy must include interactions with schools and
youth organisations.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001902

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SW23/ACP/1428

Title

Education Programme Delivery

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/001902-2023


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

We Are Futures

73 Cornhill

London

EC3V 3QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

UK

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Scottish Water will not accept the SPD. We will only accept a completed Scottish Water
PQQ document. This Notice does not preclude Scottish Water from issuing other notices
for specific requirements. Responses to the FTS Notice will be evaluated and only
successful applicants following PQQ evaluation will be invited to submit a tender.
Applicants who fail to supply all of the information requested in response to this Notice or
any resulting tender exercise may risk elimination

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://scottishwater.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=817252101

 GO Reference: GO-20231019-PRO-24215094

https://scottishwater.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=817252101


Page 6 to 6

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Scottish Water

6 Buchanan Gate

Glasgow

G33 6FB

Email

andrew.neilson@scottishwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7875873072

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andrew.neilson@scottishwater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-23T06:59:28+0000
	TCPDF




